

M/s Anagram Systems vs. State Bank of India & others

CWP No. 17759 of 2025

Item No. S-5

17.11.2025

Present: Ms. Ridhi Bansal and Ms. Sidhi Bansal, Advocates [through video conferencing] with Ms. Prerna Kashyap, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

The sole grievance of the petitioner is that the review filed on 01.09.2025 (Annexure P-28) against the order of review of minutes dated 21.08.2025, was not decided.

Issue Notice. Mr. Arvind K. Sharma, learned counsel, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondent-bank submits that order on the review was passed on 14.11.2025.

Let the copy of the said order be placed on the file before the next date of hearing.

To come up on **25.11.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

17th November, 2025
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge