

Item No. D-25

**M/s Anagram Systems Vs. State of
Himachal Pradesh & others.**

CWP No. 17759 of 2025

23.04.2026. Present: Ms. Prerna Kashyap, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Copy of the minutes of the meeting held on 14.11.2025, has been placed on record.

Accordingly, learned Counsel for the respondents submits that written statement need not be filed in view of the observations made in the order dated 17.11.2025.

List on **26.05.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

April 23, 2026
(hemlata)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge