

**M/s Anagram Systems vs. State Bank of India and
others**

CWP No. 17759 of 2025

[Item D-24]

27.05.2026 Present: Ms. Prerna Kashyap, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Counsel for the respondents prays for time to file a
short affidavit, and it is now brought to the notice of this Court
that proceedings are now pending before the DRT on account
of notice under Section 13(4) having been duly issued.

List on 23rd July, 2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

27th May, 2026
(Tarun Singh)