

**M/s Anagram Systems vs. State Bank of India and
others**

CWP No. 17759 of 2025

[Item D-23]

25.08.2026 Present:

Ms. Prerna Kashyap, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondents.

Reply is already on record. Counsel for the petitioner
submits that she does not wish to file replication to the reply.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred to 8th
September, 2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

25th August, 2026
(Tarun Singh)